Approved the 16th day of June, 2021, by the City Council of the City of Albany. 

EXHIBIT A 

TRACT A 
EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

All that part of the right of way of the railway of the Great Northern Railway Company in the 
Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NWl/4 NEl/4) of Section Twenty-two (22), in 
Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125) North, of Range Thirty-one (31) West, Stearns 
County, Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point distant 59 feet 
Northeasterly, measured at right angles, from the center line of the main track of the railway of 
said Railroad Company at a point therein distant 918.4 feet Southeasterly, measured along said

[...]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
TRACT A 
EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

All that part of the right ofway of the railway of the Great Northern Railway Company in the Northwest Quarter of 
the Northeast Quarter (NWl/4 NEl/4) of Section Twenty-two (22), in Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125) 
North, of Range Thirty-one (31) West, Steams Connty, Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a 
point distant 59 feet Northeasterly, measured at right angles, from the center line of the main track of the railway of 
said Railroad Company at a point therein distant 918.4 feet Sontheasterly, measured along said center line of main